

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2023

(The Sub-Area Manager, Ballarpur, District Chandrapur.

Vs.

Appellate Authority under Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 & Deputy Chief
 Labour Commissioner (Central) Nagpur & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.V Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 7th JUNE, 2023

List the matter on **15.06.2023**.

2. The interim order to continue till then.

JUDGE

SD. Bhimte