



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO.2559 OF 2023

THE SUB-AREA MANAGER, BALLARPUR SUB-AREA OF WCL, BALLARPUR, CHANDRAPUR
VS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY AND DEPUTY CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL),
NAGPUR AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Smruti Iyer, h/f Shri Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner/s
Shri Narale, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATE : 11.01.2024

1. Stand over to 17.01.2024.
2. Failure to argue the matter on next date, the interim order shall stand vacated.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]