

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

The Sub-area Manager, Ballarpur Sub-area OfPETITIONER
Wcl, Ballarpur, Chandrapur

V/S

Appellate Authority And Deputy Chief Labour...RESPONDENT
Commissioner (central), Nagpur And Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 15th February, 2024

P.C. :

List the matter on 29.02.2024. Till then interim order to
continue, if any.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)