

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2023

In  
STAMP NO. OF

The Sub-area Manager, Ballarpur Sub-area Of ....PETITIONER  
Wcl, Ballarpur, Chandrapur

V/S

Appellate Authority And Deputy Chief Labour...RESPONDENT  
Commissioner (central), Nagpur And Ors.

PUSHKAR GHARE for Petitioner

Mr. N. A. CHAWHAN, ADV. FOR R-3

NONE PRESENT FOR R-1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J**

**DATE : 24th July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

HEARD FOR SOME TIME. AT THE REQUEST OF  
C/F/PETITIONER, STAND OVER TO 25/07/2024 HIGH ON  
BOARD.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**