



559-2023

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2023

**(The Sub-Area Manager, Ballarpur Vs. Appellate Authority & Deputy Chief Labour
Commissioner, Nagpur & Ors.)**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri P.V. Ghare, Counsel for the petitioner.
Shri N.A. Chawhan, Counsel for respondent no.3.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
JULY 25, 2024

Both the parties have filed across the bar Pursis stating therein that order of termination/discharge dated 15/2/2018 has been challenged by respondent no.3 herein and is pending adjudication. The said Pursis are taken on record.

2] In the circumstances, present petition is kept in abeyance. The same shall be listed once the reference, pending before the Central Government Industrial Tribunal – cum – Labour Court, Nagpur, is decided.

3] The parties are at liberty to mention the matter once the reference is decided.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit