



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2023

THE SUB-AREA MANAGER, BALLARPUR, W.C.L.

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER PAYMENT OF GRATUITY ACT, 1972

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

M. Omkar Ghare, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. S. B. Bissa, A.G.P for respondent nos.1 and 2

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : APRIL 01, 2026.

1. It is informed that respondent no.3 is died.
2. Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to take steps.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale