

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

The Sub-area Manager, Ballarpur Sub-area OfPETITIONER
Wcl, Ballarpur, Chandrapur

V/S

Appellate Authority And Deputy Chief Labour...RESPONDENT
Commissioner (central), Nagpur And Ors.

PUSHKAR GHARE for Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. two weeks time is granted for removal of
office objections.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)